
Division Faculty of Business and Leadership 

School Name School of Business

Department Name Department of Hospitality Management

Programme Name BBA Hospitality & Hotel Administration

Sem Course Type

I

University Core

Effective Communication

Environment and Sustainability

Foundations of Peace

Indian Constitution

Learning to Learn

Yoga - I

Programme Electives Total

Programme Foundation

Fundamentals of Culinary I

Fundamentals of Food & Beverage Service I

Fundamentals of Front Office Operations I

Fundamentals of Housekeeping Operations I

Programme Electives Total

I Total

II

University Core

Co-creation

Critical Thinking

Digital Literacy

Financial Literacy

Yoga - II

Programme Electives Total

Programme Foundation

Fundamentals of Culinary II

Fundamentals of Food & Beverage Service II

Fundamentals of Front Office Operations II

Fundamentals of Housekeeping Operations II

Programme Electives Total

Programme Major

Food Quality & Safety

Programme Electives Total

II Total

III

Programme Capstone Project/Problem Based Learning/Seminar and Internships

Project Based Learning - I

Programme Electives Total

University Core

Research Innovation Design Entrepreneurship (RIDE)

Rural Immersion

Spiritual and Cultural heritage: Indian Experience

Programme Electives Total

University Electives

University Electives - I

Programme Electives Total

Programme Foundation

Accommodation Operations



III Programme Electives Total

Programme Major

Quantity Food Production

Beverage Service

Programme Electives Total

III Total

IV

Programme Capstone Project/Problem Based Learning/Seminar and Internships

Project Based Learning - II

Industrial Training

Programme Electives Total

University Electives

University Electives - II

Programme Electives Total

IV Total

V

Programme Capstone Project/Problem Based Learning/Seminar and Internships

Project Based Learning - III

Programme Electives Total

Programme Electives

Programme Elective - I

Programme Electives Total

University Core

Managing Conflicts Peacefully: Tools and Techniques

Programme Electives Total

University Electives

University Electives - III

Programme Electives Total

Programme Major

Advanced Food Production

Adanced Food & Beverage Service

Advanced Accommodation Operations

Programme Electives Total

V Total

VI

Programme Capstone Project/Problem Based Learning/Seminar and Internships

Project Based Learning - IV

Programme Electives Total

Programme Electives

Programme Elective - II

Programme Electives Total

University Core

National Academic Immersion

Programme Electives Total

Programme Major

Research Methodology

Travel & Tourism Management

Human Resource Management

Hospitality Marketing

Programme Electives Total

VI Total

VII

Programme Electives

Programme Elective - III

Programme Electives Total



VII Programme Major

Entrepreneurship Development

Organisational Behaviour

Total Quality Management

Programme Electives Total

VII Total

VIII

Programme Capstone Project/Problem Based Learning/Seminar and Internships

Seminar

Research Project

MOOC

Programme Electives Total

Programme Electives

Programme Elective - IV

Programme Electives Total

VIII Total

Grand Total

Semester Course Name / Course Title

V Customer Relationship Marketing

V Services Marketing

VI Specialized Culinary Management

VI Specialized Food & Beverage Management

VI Specilized Accommodations Management 

VII Facility Management

VII Revenue Management

VIII Strategic Management

VIII Financial Accounting



Sum of Total Credits

1

1

2

1

1

1

7

4

4

3

3

14

21

1

1

1

1

1

5

4

4

3

3

14

4

4

23

1

1

1

1

2

4

4

4

4



4

4

4

8

21

1

15

16

4

4

20

1

1

4

4

2

2

4

4

4

4

3

11

22

1

1

4

4

2

2

4

3

3

3

13

20

4

4



4

4

4

12

16

2

8

3

13

4

4

17

160

Programme Electives

Programme Elective - I

Programme Elective - I

Programme Elective - II

Programme Elective - II

Programme Elective - II

Programme Elective - III

Programme Elective - III

Programme Elective - IV

Programme Elective - IV


